Form PTO-15	596		002				
	RECO			TEN	TS ONLY	Patents and Trademarks Office File No: 10-477 U	
To the Hono	orable Commissione	1021236	37	.he an	nended original doc	cuments or copy thereo	
1. Name of conve	ying Party(ies):	-10-02	2. Nam	ne and add	dress of receiving p	arty(ies) 👩 🖀	
Geoff Randall, Paul Colbourne, David Moss, Michael I Lamont, Sheldon McLaughlin		d Moss, Michael R.E.	Street A City:	Address:	JDS Uniphase 3000 Merivale Ottawa		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	ies) attached? \Box Yes X	No Provinc Country		Ontario Canada		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Postal (•	K2G 6N7	т <u>з</u>	
X Assignment Security Ag		Merger Change of Name	Additio	onal name	(s) & addresses atta	ached? \Box Yes X No	
Execution Date	2: June 5, 2002						
4. Application nur	nber(s) or patent numbe	er(s) 10[64	107				
If this document is June 5, 2002	s being filed together wi			late of the	application is:		
A. Patent Applicat	tion No.(s)]	B. Patent No.((s)			
		Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Y	Tes X	No		
5 Name and addre							
	ess of party to whom co ent should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total num	ber of ap	plications and pater	nts involved 1	
			<u> </u>		plications and pater 3.41) \$40.0 0		
concerning docum	ent should be mailed: Juliusz Szereszewski JDS Uniphase Corpo Intellectual Property	ration	7. Total fee (Enclosed	37 CFR 3)	
concerning docum Name: Street Address:	ent should be mailed: Juliusz Szereszewski JDS Uniphase Corpo	ration	7. Total fee (Enclosed	37 CFR 3	3.41) \$40.0 0)	
concerning docum Name: Street Address: City:	ent should be mailed: Juliusz Szereszewski JDS Uniphase Corpo Intellectual Property 3000 Merivale Road	ration	7. Total fee (Enclosed X Authorize	37 CFR 3 ed to be c	3.41) \$40.00 harged to deposit a)	
concerning docum Name: Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code:	ent should be mailed: Juliusz Szereszewski JDS Uniphase Corpo Intellectual Property 3000 Merivale Road Ottawa Ontario K2G 6N7	ration	7. Total fee (Enclosed X Authorize 8. Deposit ac	37 CFR 3	3.41) \$40.00 harged to deposit a mber: <u>50-1465</u>	ccount	
concerning docum Name: Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code:	ent should be mailed: Juliusz Szereszewski JDS Uniphase Corpo Intellectual Property 3000 Merivale Road Ottawa Ontario	ration	7. Total fee (Enclosed X Authorize 8. Deposit ac	37 CFR 3	3.41) \$40.00 harged to deposit a mber: <u>50-1465</u>)	
concerning docum Name: Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code:	ent should be mailed: Juliusz Szereszewski JDS Uniphase Corpo Intellectual Property 3000 Merivale Road Ottawa Ontario K2G 6N7 Canada	ration	7. Total fee (Enclosed X Authorize 8. Deposit ac	37 CFR 3	3.41) \$40.00 harged to deposit a mber: <u>50-1465</u>	ccount	
concerning docum Name: Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country:	ent should be mailed: Juliusz Szereszewski JDS Uniphase Corpo Intellectual Property 3000 Merivale Road Ottawa Ontario K2G 6N7 Canada	ration Department	7. Total fee (Enclosed X Authorize 8. Deposit ac	37 CFR 3 ed to be c ecount nui cate copy	3.41) \$40.00 harged to deposit a mber: <u>50-1465</u>	ccount	
concerning docum Name: Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country: CUSTOMER NO 9. Statement and St To the best of my k original document.	ent should be mailed: Juliusz Szereszewski JDS Uniphase Corpo Intellectual Property 3000 Merivale Road Ottawa Ontario K2G 6N7 Canada : 24949 ignature. knowledge and belief, th	ration Department DO NOT U he foregoing Informatic	 7. Total fee (Enclosed X Authorize 8. Deposit ac (attach duplic SE THIS SPA on is true and content of the second se	37 CFR 3 ed to be c ecount nut cate copy ACE	3.41) \$40.00 tharged to deposit a mber: <u>50-1465</u> of this sheet if payi	ing by deposit acct)	
concerning docume Name: Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country: CUSTOMER NO 9. Statement and St To the best of my k	ent should be mailed: Juliusz Szereszewski JDS Uniphase Corpo Intellectual Property 3000 Merivale Road Ottawa Ontario K2G 6N7 Canada : 24949 ignature. knowledge and belief, th 255 501465 10164697	ration Department DO NOT U he foregoing Informatic	 7. Total fee (Enclosed X Authoriza 8. Deposit ac (attach duplica SE THIS SPA 	37 CFR 3 ed to be c ecount nut cate copy ACE	3.41) \$40.00 tharged to deposit a mber: <u>50-1465</u> of this sheet if payi	ing by deposit acct)	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we Geoff Randall, Paul Colbourne, David Moss, Michael R.E. Lamont and Sheldon McLaughlin, citizens of Canada whose full post office addresses are #517, 404 Laurier Avenue E., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1N 6R2; 6 Bren-Maur Road, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2J 3Z7; and 968 Chaleur Way, Orleans, Ontario, Canada, K1C 2S1, Apt. 1808, 40 Driveway, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2P 2C9 and 14 Tiffany Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2K 1W2 respectively, have made an invention as described in the patent application entitled

MULTI-PASS CONFIGURATIONS

filed herewith,

WHEREAS, JDS Uniphase Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 3000 Merivale Road, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2G 6N7 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention: also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that

all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

at OTTAWA Declaration by Witness , whose full post office address is 968 (HMLEVR WAR, MERCAN) say:

That I was personally present and did see Gooff Randall, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

And

Signature of Witnes

Executed this <u>5</u> day of <u>June</u>,2002. at Ottawa

bound

Declaration by Witness

I, Joshna Philipson, whose full post office address is <u>A-498 clarence st. E</u>. O HAWA, ONT. CANADA

say:

That I was personally present and did see Paul Colbourne, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Executed this 5	day of	.2002.
at JDGV	CALINA	. •

A 2/

David Moss

Declaration by Witness

I, GEOFF RANDALL, whose full post office address is 404 LAURIER AVE. E. Art SIT MAN 6RZ say:

That I was personally present and did see David Moss, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.



Executed this 5th day of 1une, 2002. at 5054 Ottawa

duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Michael R.E. Lamont

Declaration by Witness

I, Paul Colbourne, whose full post office address is 6 Bren-Maur Road, Ottawa, ON

say:

That I was personally present and did see Michael R.E. Lamont, who is personally known to me,

Paul Collound Signature of Witness

Executed this 5^{+1} day of	of June	,2002.				
at Offawa,	ON	. <u></u> .	<u>fhelfon McLaughlin</u> Sheldon McLaughlin			
Declaration by Witness						
I, John Paul	Morgan	, whose full p	oost office address is Apt. 403, HB Sulta	<u>m St. T</u> ermito, an		

say:

That I was personally present and did see Sheldon McLaughlin, who is personally known to me,

duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

4